

\234  
SLP(Crl.)No. 946 OF 2003

ITEM No.53

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 946/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in CRLM 16567/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LABH SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

( With Office Report )

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Roshan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to serve notice to the standing c  
ounsel for the State of Punjab. Permission granted.

Matter is adjourned to 14th July, 2003.

In the meantime, steps be taken for serving the unserved respondents.

NEELAM

(JANKI BHATIA )

COURT MASTER